Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) DATENT.	LIS ESTENTAND LIZUEINAIN VIIVE I	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	Name: SubAir Systems, L.L.C.,	
WMB Imagine, L.L.C., a Georgia limited liability company	internal Address: a South Carolina	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	limited liability company	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1080 Silver Bluff Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: AikenState: SC Zip: 29803	
09-18-2002		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5636473; 5617670;</u>	
	5596836; 5507595; 5542208; 5433759	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_165.00	
Name:Cort Flint		
McNair Law Firm, P.A.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:P.O. Box 10827	502070	
	502079	
City:_GreenvilleState:_SC_Zip:_29603		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	Cont Harry 1.2	
Cort Flint, Reg. No. 27,260	6 30 - 04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages Including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents;	
Mell documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &		

70009546	2
----------	---

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (UNITED STATES)

WHEREAS, WMB Imagine, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with an address at 3537 Pebble Beach Drive, Martinez, Georgia 30907 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents listed on Exhibit "A" hereto (the "Patents"), having been assigned the ownership of the Patents by William M. Benson, Inventor; and

WHEREAS, SubAir Systems, L.L.C., a South Carolina limited liability company, with an address at 1080 Silver Bluff Road, Aiken, South Carolina 29803 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents.

MOW, THERE EORE, for good and unhable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, and extensions thereof, and any letters patent, inventor's certificates, design registrations, industrial models and utility models with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed as of the /// day of September, 2002.

WMB IMAGINE, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

William M. Benson, its sole Member and Manager

COUNTY OF Columbia ) SS:

On this  $18^{11}$  day of September, 2002, before me personally appeared William M. Benson, to me known, who duly swore to the foregoing instrument and who did say that he is the sole Member and Manager of WMB Imagine, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, and that he is the Inventor of, and WMB Imagine, LLC is the owner of, the Patents described herein and which executed such instrument, and that he signed his name thereto, on behalf of WMB Imagine, LLC, pursuant to the authority granted to WMB Imagine, LLC by right of ownership.

Notary Public Term Expires 5-21-05

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0459

Ð4

OUSAIR SYSTERS

\* 5,433,759 corrected number \* 5,433,766 5,542,208 5,596,836 5,617,670 5,636,473 5,507,595 010/95 96/900 98/9/10 **L(28/9**7 (CORD) Mobile Unit for Treating Soft 410.97 Underground System for Treating Sof Underground System for Trading Sol Underground System for Treating Soli Mobile Unit for Treating Sol Apparetus for Treating Soli **.4**, - <sup>- -</sup> -RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET x ini.e U.S. PATENTS **.**71 William M. Benegn William M. Benson William M. Benson William M. Benson Willem M. Benson William M. Berson INVENTOR 部會 555-Œ CIP2 535 1 SAQ DY3 555-E CONZA 555-3 CIP1 CALEBRA

Page 2 C Pages

EXHIBIT A

**RECORDED: 06/30/2004**